©2024 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
CSS1500FP-3
1500 W Distributed Power System
Front-end Bulk Power
Total Output Power
1100 W low line
1500 W high line

6 advancedenergy.com
CSS1500FP-3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Timing Specifications
Description Min Max Unit
T1 (Tvout_rise) Output voltage rist time from each main output 20 100 ms
T2 (Tsb_on_delay) Delay from AC being applied to 3.3 V being within regulation 2500 ms
T3 (Tac_on_delay) Delay from AC being applied to all output voltages being within regulation 3000 ms
T4 (Tvout_holdup) Time all output voltages, including 3.3 V, stay within regulation after loss of AC 12 ms
T5 (Tpw_ok_holdup) Delay from loss of AC to de-assertion of PW_OK 5 ms
T6 (Tps_on_delay) Delay from PS_ON_L active to output voltages within regulation limits 5 400 ms
T7 (Tps_on_pw_ok) Delay from PS_ON_L de-active to PW-OK being de-asserted 50 ms
T8 (Tac_ok_off) Delay from loss of AC input to de-assertion of AC_OK 20 ms
T9 (Tpw_ok_on) Delay from output voltages within regulation limits to PW_OK 100 200 ms
T10 (Tpw_ok_off_12V) Delay from PW_OK de-asserted to 12 V dropping out of regulation limits 1 700 ms
T11 (Tpw_ok_off_3.3V) Delay from PW_OK de-asserted to 3.3 V dropping out of regulation limits 20 ms
T12 (Tsb_vout) Delay from 3.3 V being in regulation to 12 V being in regulation at AC turn on 50 1000 ms
T13 (Tac_ok_on) Delay from AC being applied to assertion of AC_OK 1500 ms
TIMING DIAGRAM
Model Number Nominal Main Output Standby Output Airflow Direction
CSS1500FP-3-100 12 V 3.3 V Standard air flow (SAF) (from output to input connector)
CSS1500FP-3-101 12 V 3.3 V Reverse1 air flow (RAF) (from input to output connector)
CSS1500FP-3-200 12 V 3.3 V Standard air flow (SAF) (from output to input connector)
CSS1500FP-3-201 12 V 3.3 V Reverse1 air flow (RAF) (from input to output connector)
1 Derating may apply
advancedenergy.com       7
CSS1500FP-3
MECHANICAL OUTLINE
CSS1500FP-3-10X and 20X series:
CSS1500FP-3-10X series: CSS1500FP-3-20X series:
AC INPUT CONNECTOR
AC Input Connector on Power Supply IEC60320-C14
Mating Connector or Equivalent IEC60320-C13
8 advancedenergy.com